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Overview of the Morning Nutrition Program

• The Param Family Foundation joined hands with 

the Annapoorna Morning Nutrition Program in 

April 2025, to bring the gift of morning nutrition 

to 19,320 government school children. 

• Especially in the rural heartlands of Karnataka 

and Telangana. The children of Mahabubnagar 

district in Telangana and Yadgir district in 

Karnataka are experiencing immense benefits 

through this initiative. 

• In Karnataka, the nourishing SaiSure supplement 

is lovingly served along with government-provided 

milk, while in Telangana it is offered with jaggery 

— adding both health and happiness to their 

mornings.



Overall Project Status Update 2025-26

Deliverables Description Status Karnataka Status Telangana

Impact Assessment

Collecting Baseline, Midline, and Endline data of Height & Weight Completed Baseline  Completed Baseline   

Testimonials

Collection of Written and Video Testimonials from Teachers, Principals, 

& Students. 

Completed   Completed   

Photographs Capturing Photographs regarding Implementation of Program in 

Schools

Completed  Completed  

Updates in Monthly 

Newsletter

Detailed updates will be provided in our Monthly News letters 

Will be published in August 2025 Newsletter, to be released 
shortly  

Periodic reports 

Periodic Report to be provided – September 2025, November 2025, and 

March 2025. Any ad hoc report will also be provided as per the 

requirement.   

Completed September 2025 

Social Media Handles Social media handles will be updated with details of events and 

Testimonials from beneficiaries Thanking Param Family Foundation

Completed  



 Telangana Project Updates
  



Project Details - Telangana  

Beneficiaries:      9,660 children

Spread across:    89 Schools

Location:       Mahabubnagar Dist, Telangana



School Details - Telangana  

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF CHILDREN

1 ZPHS BALSULGONDA 94

2 MPUPS CHINNAWARVAL 66

3 MPPS JANGAMREDDIPALLI 53

4 MPPS GANDEED 101

5 ZPHS (G) GANDEED 59

6 ZPHS GANDEED 313

7 ZPHS VENNACHED 84

8 MPUPS JINNARAM 16

9 MPPS JAKKALAPALLY 67

10 MPPS KOMREIPALLY 93

11 ZPHS KOMREDDYPALLE 75

12 MPUPS KONDAPUR 52

13 MPUPS PAGADIYAL 116

14 MPUPS PEDDAVARVAL 62

15 MPUP RUSUMPALLY 122

16 MPUPS RANGAREDDYPALLE 39

17 MPPS CHENNAIPALLY TANDA 28

18 MPPS SALKERPET 61

19 ZPHS SALKERPET 127

20 MPPS VENNACHED 119

21 ZPHS VENNACHED 277
22 VENNACHED 440
23 ZPHS CHINNAWARVAL 102

TOTAL 2566

Gandeed, Mahabubnagar Rural, Mahabubnagar

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF CHILDREN

1 MPPS ALLIPUR 67

2 MPPS APPAIPALLY 30

3 MPUPS BOKKLONIPALLY 101

4 MPPS CHOWERPALLY 85

5 MPPS DHARMAPUR 116

6 ZPHS DHARMAPUR 439

7 MPPS FATHEPUR 91

8 ZPHS FATHEPUR 153

9 MPPS GAJULAPETA 95

10 MPPS SC COLONY 39

11 ZPHS GAJULAPETA 219

12 MPUPS IPPALPALLE 149

13 MPPS KODUR 126

14 MPPS KODUR TANDA 14

15 ZPHS KODUR 167

16 ZPHS KOTAKADIRA 109

17 MPPS KOTAKADIRA 96

18 MPPS MACHANPALLY 31

19 MPUPS MACHANPALLE 109

20 MPPS MANIKONDA 245

21 ZPHS MANIKONDA 316

22 MPUPS PTHANPALLY 257

23 MPPS RAMCHANDRA PUR 168

24 ZPHS RAMCNADRAPUR 156

25 MPPS REGADIGADDA T 36

26 MPPS VENKATAPUR 55

27 MPPS LALYANAIK T 17

28 MPPS ZAMISTAPUR 61

TOTAL 3547



School Details - Telangana  

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES
No. OF 

CHILDREN

1 MPUPS BUDHARAM 116

2 MPPS CHINNADHARPALLE 101

3 ZPHS CHINNADHARPALLE 176

4 MPPS DACHAKPALLE 55

5 MPUPS GUDIMALKAPUR 92

6 MPPS LINGANNPALLY 51

7 MPPS GUNDYALA 71

8 ZPHS GUNDYALA 140

9 GOVT.HS HANWADA 403

10 MPPS HANWADA 189

11 MP PS Hunwada 21

12 ZPHS HANWADA 20

13 MPPS IBRAHIMBAD 32

14 ZPHS MUNIMOKSHAM 115

15 MPPS NAGINONIPALLE 28

16 ZPHS IBRAHIMBAD 61

17 MPPS KISTAMPALLY 51

18 MPPS ENAMEEDI THANDA 33

19 MPPS KOTHAPETA 111

20 ZPHS KOTHAPETA 151

21 MPUPS KONGAT PALLE 73

22 MPPS MADHARAM 19
23 MPPS YARONIPALLY 32

Hanwada, Mahabubunagar

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES
No. OF 

CHILDREN

24 MPPS MUNIMOKSHAM 107

25 MPPS PEERLAPPAGANNDATANDA 14
26 MPUPS PEDDADHARPALLE 76
27 MPPS DORI TANDA 83

28 MPPS SALLONIPALLY 77
29 ZPHS SALLONIPALLY 121

30 MPPS YELLAMBAI THANDA 22
31 MPUPS SHAIKPALLY 60
32 PS TANKARA MP HUNWADA 149
33 ZPHS TANKARA MP HUNWADA 207
34 MPPS THIRUMALAGIRI 26

35 MPPS VEPOOR 104

36 MPPS RAMANNAPALLY 60
37 ZPHS VEPOOR 269
38 ZPHS VEPOOR 31

TOTAL 3547

Sl No. Totals of Mahabubnagar District, Telangana No. OF CHILDREN

1 Ganded, Mahabubnagar 2566
2 Rural, Mahabubnagar 3547
3 Hanwada, Mahabubnagar 3547

TOTAL 9660



Children receiving a Healthy Serving of SaiSure



Morning Nutrition done right!



Photographs of Recording Height & Weight



Teachers Speak – Video Testimonials

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl
3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2

PLAY VIDEO 

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2


Little Voices, Big Gratitude – Student Testimonials

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeO
Wl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeO
Wl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2


Written Testimonials



 Karnataka Project Updates
  



Project Details - Karnataka  

Beneficiaries:     9,660 children

Spread across:    70 Schools

Location:        Yadgir District, Telangana



School Details - Karnataka  

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF 
CHILDREN

1 GOVT HPS KAKALWARBASE 178

2
GOVT LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NARAYANPURBASE GKL

24

3 GOVT LPS URDU MUMINPURA GUM 46

4
GOVT HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MALLAYANKATTA

85

5 GOVT HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL KATALGERA 134

6 AIDED HPS JNANODAYA GKL 222

7 AIDDED HPS VIDYAJYOTI 195

8 GOVT HPS HARIJANAWAD 88

9 GOVT HS GIRLS URDU GURUMITKAL 90

10 GJR GIRLS GURUMITKAL 310

11 GJR  BOYS GURUMITKAL 194

12 SHANTAVEER SWAMY HS GURUMITKAL 198

13 GOVT HPS URDU (G) GURUMITKAL 132

14 GOVT HPS GIRLS GURUMITKAL 300

15 GOVT BCM HPS(U.H.T) GURUMITKAL 59

16 GOVT LPS INDIRA NAGAR 30

17 MOULANA AZAD MODEL SCHOOL GURMITKAL 233

TOTAL 2518

Gurumitkal, Yadgir Hedgimadra, Yadgir

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF CHILDREN

1 GOVT HPS ACHOLA 44

2 GOVT LPS ACHOLA TANDA 52

3 GOVT LPS ACHOLA SANNA TANDA 34

4 GOVT HPS ARAKERA (B) 233

5 GOVT LPS ARAKERA B TANDA 15

6 GOVT HPS BASWANTAHPUR 290

7 GOVT HS BASAVANTHPUR 147

8 GOVT HPS BOMMASHATTIHALLI 55

9 GOVT HPS  HEDAGIMADRA 248

10 GOVT HS HEDAGIMADRA 194

11 GOVT LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL TALAK 53

12 GOVT HPS THANAGUNDI 254

13 GOVT LPS THANAGUNDI TANDA 105

14 GOVT LPS THANAGUNDI URDU 8

TOTAL 1732



School Details - Karnataka  

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF 
CHILDREN

1 GOVT LPS VARI TANDA ALLIPUR 32

2 GOVT HPS BACHAWAR 166

3 GOVT LPS BACHAVAR TANDA 11

4 GOVT HPS HATTIKUNI 389

5 GOVT LPS RAMNAYAKA TANDA 15

6 GOVT HS HATTIKUNI 327

7 GOVT LPS HATTIKUNI  CAMP 16

8 GOVT LPS DUGANUR CAMP 20

9 GOVT LPS DEVANADODDI HATTIKUNI 111

10 GOVT HPS SAMANAPUR TANDA 44

11 GOVT LPS SAMANAPUR 25

12 GOVT LPS GOPU NAIK TANDA 9

13 GOVT HPS SOUDAGAR DAM 92

TOTAL 1257

Hattikuni, Yadgir Anpur, Yadgir

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF CHILDREN

1 GOVT HPS ACHOLA 255

2 GOVT LPS ACHOLA TANDA 232

3 GOVT LPS ACHOLA SANNA TANDA 80

4 GOVT HPS ARAKERA (B) 51

5 GOVT LPS ARAKERA B TANDA 218

6 GOVT HPS BASWANTAHPUR 30

7 GOVT HS BASAVANTHPUR 270

8 GOVT HPS BOMMASHATTIHALLI 29

9 GOVT HPS  HEDAGIMADRA 176

10 GOVT HS HEDAGIMADRA 67

TOTAL 1408



School Details - Karnataka  

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF 
CHILDREN

1 GOVT HPS BANDALLI 497

2
GOVT HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL  
CHAMANALLI

137

3
GOVT LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL  
CHAMANALLI TANDA

39

4
GOVT LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL   ADAVUDI 
CAMP

19

5
GOVT LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL  
GALIMARGAMMA CAMP

19

6
GOVT HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
HONAGERA 

598

7 GOVT LPS URDU HONAGERA 16

8 GOVT HS HONAGERA 297

9 GOVT LPS KANCHAGARA HALLI TANDA 34

10
GOVT HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL KATAGI 
SHAHAPUR

263

11
GOVT HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL  SUTAR 
HOSAHALLI

189

12 GOVT LPS SUTAR HOSAHALLI TANDA 40

13 GOVT HPS YADDALLI 302

TOTAL 2450

Honagera, Yadgir Anpur, Yadgir

Sl No. SCHOOL NAMES No. OF CHILDREN

1 GOVT HPS ALLIPUR 245

2 GOVT LPS JAKANAL TANDA 20

3
GOVT LPS ALLIPUR SANNA 

TANDA
30

TOTAL 295

Sl No. Totals of Yadgir, Karnataka No. OF CHILDREN

1 Gurumitkal, Yadgir 2518

2 Hedgimadra, Yadgir 1732

3 Hattikuni, Yadgir 1257

4 Anpur, Yadgir 1408

5 Honagera, Yadgir 2450

6 Anpur, Yadgir 295

TOTAL 9660



Children Relishing a Cup of Health and Energy



Young Smiles with Every Sip of SaiSure



Height & Weight Measurement Photos



Teachers Speak – Video Testimonials

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeO
Wl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl
3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2


Student Testimonials – Little Voices of Gratitude

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeO
Wl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl
3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1fv5kt0MeOWl3My7Dzr04OBLRhxDYaSb2


Written Testimonials



TOGETHER, LET’S BUILD A 

NOURISHED NATION!

A full stomach. A focused mind. A brighter future.

LET’S MAKE 

THIS A 

REALITY 

FOR EVERY 

CHILD 

Achieving the initial goal of 

reaching 15 million children

Expanding the reach to 

20 million children, doubling 

the initial effort.

Doubling the reach again to 

40 million children, showing 

significant growth.

Reaching the ultimate goal 

of touching the lives of 

80 million children.

2026

2025

2028

2030

Reaching 15 Million

Expanding to 20 Million

Doubling to 40 Million

Touching 80 Million

www.facebook.com/annapootna.org.in

www.instagram.com/annapoornatrust

www.linkedin.com/company

/annapoornatrust

www.annapoorna.org.in

Thank You
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